

City of Brookings

Brookings City & County Government Center, 520 Third Street Brookings, SD 57006 (605) 692-6281 phone (605) 692-6907 fax

Legislation Text

File #: ID 23-0192, Version: 1

Present Certificate of Election and Oath of Office to City Council Members Brianna Doran (3-year City Council Term), and Andrew Rasmussen (3-year City Council Term).

Summary:

Mayor Niemeyer will present City Council Members Doran and Rasmussen with their Certificate of Election. The City Council Members will also take their Oath of Office.

Attachments:

Certificate of Election - Brianna Doran Certificate of Election - Andrew Rasmussen Oath of Office - Brianna Doran Oath of Office - Andrew Rasmussen